The project is located at 

179 West 200 North Street.  The applicant is Tyler Wittwer. The project will be known as Junius & 

Margaret Ann Barton Home Case No. 2022-CUP-001. (Staff – Carol Davidson) 

6. PRELIMINARY PLAT (PP) Administrative 

A. Consider a request for a one hundred and twelve (112) lot residential subdivision known as 

Grandview Townhomes located west of Dixie Drive.  The property is 20.61 acres and is zoned PD-

R.  The applicant is American Land Consulting, representative Austin Chappell. Case No. 2021-PP-

062.  (Staff – Wes Jenkins)

[...]

Clarification from the applicant on the Parking and investment to the property: 

Exhibit B 
PowerPoint Presentation 

PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA REPORT: 01/11/2022 

PRELIMINARY PLAT 
Grandview Townhomes 
Case No. 2022-PP-001 

Request: To approve a preliminary plat for a one hundred and twelve (112) lot 

residential subdivision. 

Location: The site is located west of Dixie Drive between Canyon View Drive and 

Sky Rocket Road in the Grand View development. 

Property: 20.61 acres 

Number of Lots: 112 

Density: 5.43 DU/AC 

Zoning: PD-R